7-4. CD MECHANISM DECK-1

Ref. No.

501
202
203
504
505

506
a7
503
509
510

511
512
513
514
215

516

not
supplied

HCD-CP300

not
supphied

{ not

: supplie

f.ﬁ*

y not

! supplied e

not

supplied

not
supplied 205
not supplied
'm.t:}ma%
Part No. Rescription Remarks Description Remarks
4-228-980-01 SPRING (STOCKER), LEAF o17 4-228-969-01 SPRING (TABLE), LEAF
4-228-964-01 SLIDER (STOCKER.R) 518 4-228-974-01 RACK (CGENTER)
4-234-423-01 SPRING (STOCKER L), LEAF 519 4-218-253-71 SCREW (M2.6), +BTTP
4-228-995-01 SPRING (L), TORSION 520 4-227-549-11 INSULATOR
4-218-253-01 SCREW (M2.6), +BTTP
H21 4-227-045-11 SPRING (INSULATOR), GOIL
4-226-872-01 TRAY{MAIN) 022 4-231-151-01 STOPPER{BU)
4-228-981-01 STOPPER (TRAY) H23 4-931-757-31 SCREW(DIA.2.6X8)(IT3B), TAPPING
4-228-975-01 CGOVER (TRAY.L) H24 4-985-672-01 SCREW (+PTPWH M2.6), FLOATING
4-228-978-01 COVER (TRAY.R) D29 1-757-055-11 WIRE, PARALLEL (FFG) (16 CORE)
4-228-963-01 SLIDER (STOCKER.L)
X-4953-282-1 PULLEY (A) ASSY, CHUCKING H26 1-757-708-11 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT {21 CORE)
4-228-970-21 TRAY (SUB) D27 A-4725-595-A CD BOARD, COMPLETE
4-228-970-11 TRAY (SUB) H28 1-678-463-11 DISK SENSOR BOARD
4-228-970-01 TRAY (SUB) /A 029 8-820-116-01 DEVICE,OPTICAL KSM-213DCP/Z-NP
7-685-533-19 SCREW +BTP 2.6X6 TYPE2 N-S 530 4-227-899-01 SCREW (DIA. 12), FROATING
4-218-254-21 SCREW(M2.6), +PTPWH 531 4-231-102-01 PULLEY (213B), CHUCKING
H32 1-471-035-11 MAGNET ASSY

mrumr mrmrn wruer.

The components identified by
mark 4. or dotted line with mark
. gre critical for safety.
Replace only with part number
specified.

pour la sécurité.

Les composants identifies par
une marque A sont critiques

Ne les remplacer que par une
piece portant le numeéro spécifié.

454



